

Polski

Instrukcja obsługi: Zestaw girlanda happy halloween

1. Użycie:

- Girlanda jest przeznaczona do dekoracji wnętrz, drzwi, okien, ogrodów i innych przestrzeni podczas Halloween. Może być zawieszona na ścianach, sufitach, na drzewach lub wokół innych dekoracji.
- Upewnij się, że girlanda jest zawieszona bezpiecznie, aby uniknąć jej upadku.

2. Pielęgnacja:

- Regularnie sprawdzaj stan girlandy, aby upewnić się, że nie jest uszkodzona.
- W razie potrzeby, wyczyść ją delikatnie suchą ściereczką, aby usunąć kurz i zanieczyszczenia.
- Unikaj kontaktu z wodą i wilgocią, ponieważ może to uszkodzić materiał.

3. Utylizacja:

- Po zakończeniu sezonu Halloween, przechowuj girlandę w suchym miejscu, aby utrzymać jej jakość do następnego roku.
 - Jeśli girlanda uległa uszkodzeniu, wyrzuć ją zgodnie z rodzajem materiału (np. papier, plastik).
-

English

Instruction manual: Happy Halloween garland set

1. Usage:

- The garland is designed for decorating indoor spaces, doors, windows, gardens, and other areas during Halloween. It can be hung on walls, ceilings, trees, or around other decorations.
- Ensure that the garland is securely hung to prevent it from falling.

2. Care:

- Regularly check the condition of the garland to ensure it is not damaged.
- Clean it gently with a dry cloth to remove dust and dirt.
- Avoid contact with water and moisture as this may damage the material.

3. Disposal:

- After the Halloween season, store the garland in a dry place to maintain its quality until the next year.
 - If the garland is damaged, dispose of it according to the material type (e.g., paper, plastic).
-

Čeština

Návod k použití: Sada girlandy Happy Halloween

1. Použití:

- Girlanda je určena k dekoraci interiérů, dveří, oken, zahrad a dalších prostor během Halloweenu. Může být zavěšena na stěnách, stropěch, stromech nebo kolem jiných dekorací.
- Ujistěte se, že girlanda je bezpečně zavěšena, aby se předešlo jejímu pádu.

2. Údržba:

- Pravidelně kontrolujte stav girlandy, abyste se ujistili, že není poškozená.
- V případě potřeby ji jemně otřete suchým hadříkem, abyste odstranili prach a nečistoty.
- Vyhněte se kontaktu s vodou a vlhkostí, protože by to mohlo poškodit materiál.

3. Likvidace:

- Po skončení sezóny Halloween girlandu uschovejte na suchém místě, aby si zachovala svou kvalitu do příštího roku.
- Pokud je girlanda poškozená, vyhoďte ji podle typu materiálu (např. papír, plast).

Slovenčina

Návod na použitie: Sada girlandy Happy Halloween

1. Použitie:

- Girlanda je určená na dekorovanie interiérov, dverí, okien, záhrad a ďalších priestorov počas Halloweenu. Môže byť zavesená na stenách, stropoch, stromoch alebo okolo iných dekorácií.
- Uistite sa, že girlanda je bezpečne zavesená, aby sa predišlo jej pádu.

2. Údržba:

- Pravidelne kontrolujte stav girlandy, aby ste sa uistili, že nie je poškodená.
- V prípade potreby ju jemne očistite suchou handričkou na odstránenie prachu a nečistôt.
- Vyhnite sa kontaktu s vodou a vlhkosťou, pretože by to mohlo poškodiť materiál.

3. Likvidácia:

- Po skončení sezóny Halloween girlandu uschovajte na suchom mieste, aby si zachovala svoju kvalitu až do ďalšieho roka.
- Ak je girlanda poškodená, zlikvidujte ju podľa typu materiálu (napr. papier, plast).

Deutsch

Bedienungsanleitung: Happy Halloween Girlanden Set

1. Verwendung:

- Die Girlande ist für die Dekoration von Innenräumen, Türen, Fenstern, Gärten und anderen Bereichen während Halloween gedacht. Sie kann an Wänden, Decken, Bäumen oder anderen Dekorationen aufgehängt werden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Girlande sicher aufgehängt ist, um ein Herunterfallen zu verhindern.

2. Pflege:

- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand der Girlande, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht beschädigt ist.
- Reinigen Sie sie vorsichtig mit einem trockenen Tuch, um Staub und Schmutz zu entfernen.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Wasser und Feuchtigkeit, da dies das Material beschädigen könnte.

3. Entsorgung:

- Bewahren Sie die Girlande nach der Halloween-Saison an einem trockenen Ort auf, um ihre Qualität bis zum nächsten Jahr zu erhalten.
- Wenn die Girlande beschädigt ist, entsorgen Sie sie je nach Materialart (z. B. Papier, Plastik).

Українська

Інструкція з використання: Набір гірлянд Happy Halloween

1. Використання:

- Гірлянда призначена для декорування приміщень, дверей, вікон, садів та інших місць під час Хеловіну. Її можна підвісити на стінах, стелях, деревах або навколо інших декорацій.

- Переконайтесь, що гірлянда надійно підвішена, щоб уникнути її падіння.

2. Догляд:

- Регулярно перевіряйте стан гірлянди, щоб переконатися, що вона не пошкоджена.
- Якщо потрібно, обережно витирайте її сухою серветкою, щоб прибрати пил і бруд.
- Уникайте контакту з водою та вологістю, оскільки це може пошкодити матеріал.

3. Утилізація:

- Після закінчення сезону Хеловіну зберігайте гірлянду в сухому місці, щоб зберегти її якість до наступного року.
- Якщо гірлянда пошкоджена, утилізуйте її відповідно до типу матеріалу (наприклад, папір, пластик).

Română

Instrucțiune de utilizare: Set ghirlandă Happy Halloween

1. Utilizare:

- Ghirlanda este destinată decorării interiorului, ușilor, feronierilor, grădinilor și altor spații de Halloween. Poate fi agățată pe pereți, tavan, copaci sau în jurul altor decorațiuni.
- Asigurați-vă că ghirlanda este agățată în siguranță pentru a preveni căderea acesteia.

2. Întreținere:

- Verificați periodic starea ghirlandei pentru a vă asigura că nu este deteriorată.
- Curățați-o ușor cu o cârpă uscată pentru a îndepărta praful și murdăria.
- Evitați contactul cu apa și umezeala, deoarece acest lucru poate deteriora materialul.

3. Eliminare:

- După sezonul de Halloween, păstrați ghirlanda într-un loc uscat pentru a-și menține calitatea până anul viitor.
- Dacă ghirlanda este deteriorată, aruncați-o conform tipului de material (de exemplu, hârtie, plastic).

Magyar

Használati útmutató: Happy Halloween girland készlet

1. Használat:

- A girland belső terek, ajtók, ablakok, kertek és egyéb Halloween dekorálására szolgál. Felakasztható falakra, mennyezetekre, fára vagy más dekorációk köré.
- Győződjön meg arról, hogy a girland biztonságosan van felakasztva, hogy elkerülje a leesést.

2. Ápolás:

- Rendszeresen ellenőrizze a girland állapotát, hogy megbizonyosodjon arról, hogy nem sérült.
- Törölje le óvatosan száraz ruhával, hogy eltávolítsa a port és a szennyeződések.
- Kerülje a vízzel és nedvességgel való érintkezést, mert ez károsíthatja az anyagot.

3. Elhelyezés:

- Halloween szezon után tárolja a girlandot száraz helyen, hogy megőrizze minőségét a következő évig.
 - Ha a girland sérült, dobja el az anyagtípusnak megfelelően (például papír, műanyag).
-

Български

Инструкция за употреба: Комплект гирлянди Happy Halloween

1. Използване:

- Гирляндата е предназначена за декорация на вътрешни помещения, врати, прозорци, градини и други места по време на Halloween. Може да бъде закачена на стени, тавани, дървета или около други декорации.
- Убедете се, че гирляндата е безопасно закачена, за да предотвратите падането ѝ.

2. Поддръжка:

- Редовно проверявайте състоянието на гирляндата, за да се уверите, че не е повредена.
- Почиствайте я внимателно със суха кърпа, за да премахнете прах и замърсявания.
- Избягвайте контакт с вода и влага, тъй като това може да повреди материала.

3. Изхвърляне:

- След края на Halloween сезона съхранявайте гирляндата на сухо място, за да запазите качеството ѝ до следващата година.
- Ако гирляндата е повредена, я изхвърлете според типа материал (например хартия, пластмаса).

Ελληνικά

Οδηγίες χρήσης: Σετ γιρλάντας Happy Halloween

1. Χρήση:

- Η γιρλάντα προορίζεται για διακόσμηση εσωτερικών χώρων, θυρών, παραθύρων, κήπων και άλλων περιοχών κατά τη διάρκεια του Halloween. Μπορεί να кремасτεί σε τοίχους, ταβάνια, δέντρα ή γύρω από άλλες διακοσμήσεις.
- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η γιρлάνта είναι кремасμένη με ασφάλεια για να αποφύγετε την πτώση της.

2. Φροντίδα:

- Ελέγχετε τακτικά την κατάσταση της γιρлάντας για να βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν είναι κατεστραμμένη.
- Καθαρίστε την απαλά με ένα στεγνό πανί για να αφαιρέσετε τη σκόνη και τη βρωμιά.
- Αποφύγετε την επαφή με το νερό και την υγρασία, καθώς μπορεί να προκαλέσουν ζημιά στο υλικό.

3. Ανακύκλωση:

- Αποθηκεύστε τη γιρлάνта σε ξηρό μέρος μετά την εποχή του Halloween για να διατηρήσετε την ποιότητά της μέχρι το επόμενο έτος.
- Εάν η γиρлάνта είναι κατεστραμμένη, απορρίψτε την σύμφωνα με τον τύπο υλικού (π.χ. χαρτί, πλαστικό).

Lietuvių

Naudojimo instrukcija: Happy Halloween girliandos rinkinys

1. Naudojimas:

- Girlianda skirta dekoruoti vidaus patalpas, duris, langus, sodus ir kitas vietas per Heloviną. Galima pakabinti ant sienų, lubų, medžių arba aplink kitas dekoracijas.
- Įsitinkite, kad girlianda pakabinta saugiai, kad ji nenukristų.

2. Priežiūra:

- Reguliariai tikrinkite girliandos būklę, kad įsitikintumėte, jog ji nėra pažeista.

- Valykite ją atsargiai sausą šluostę, kad pašalintumėte dulkes ir purvą.
- Venkite sąlyčio su vandeniu ir drėgme, nes tai gali pažeisti medžiagą.

3. Panaudojimas:

- Po Helovino sezono laikykite girliandą sausoje vietoje, kad ji išlaikytų kokybę iki kito metų.
- Jei girlianda yra pažeista, išmeskite ją pagal medžiagos tipą (pavyzdžiui, popierius, plastikas).

Latviešu

Lietošanas instrukcija: Happy Halloween ķēdes komplekts

1. Izmantošana:

- Ķēde ir paredzēta iekšējo telpu, durvju, logu, dārzu un citu vietu dekorēšanai Helovīna laikā. To var pakarināt pie sienām, griestiem, kokiem vai apkārt citām dekorācijām.
- Pārliecinieties, ka ķēde ir droši piekārta, lai novērstu tās krišanu.

2. Kopšana:

- Regulāri pārbaudiet ķēdes stāvokli, lai pārliecinātos, ka tā nav bojāta.
- Tīriet to uzmanīgi ar sausu drānu, lai noņemtu putekļus un netīrumus.
- Izvairieties no saskares ar ūdeni un mitrumu, jo tas var bojāt materiālu.

3. Atkritumu iznīcināšana:

- Pēc Helovīna sezonas uzglabājiet ķēdi sausā vietā, lai saglabātu tās kvalitāti līdz nākamajam gadam.
- Ja ķēde ir bojāta, iznīciniet to atbilstoši materiāla tipam (piemēram, papīrs, plastmasa).

Suomi

Käyttöohje: Happy Halloween -garlandisetti

1. Käyttö:

- Garlandi on tarkoitettu sisätilojen, ovien, ikkunoiden, puutarhojen ja muiden alueiden koristeluun Halloweenin aikana. Se voidaan ripustaa seinille, kattoon, puihin tai muiden koristeiden ympärille.
- Varmista, että garlandi on ripustettu turvallisesti, jotta se ei putoa.

2. Huolto:

- Tarkista säännöllisesti garlandin kunto varmistaaksesi, ettei se ole vaurioitunut.
- Puhdista se varovasti kuiva liinalla poistaaksesi pölyn ja lian.
- Vältä kosketusta veden ja kosteuden kanssa, koska se voi vahingoittaa materiaalia.

3. Hävittäminen:

- Halloweenin kauden jälkeen säilytä garlandia kuivassa paikassa, jotta sen laatu säilyy seuraavaan vuoteen.
- Jos garlandi on vaurioitunut, hävitä se materiaalin tyypin mukaan (esim. paperi, muovi).

Hrvatski

Upute za korištenje: Set girlande Happy Halloween

1. Upotreba:

- Girlanda je namenjena za dekoracijo unutarnjih prostorov, vrat, prozora, vrtov in drugih mest med nočjo čarovnic. Lahko jo obesite na stene, strop, drevesa ali okoli drugih okraskov.
- Prepričajte se, da je girlanda varno obešena, da preprečite njen padec.

2. Održavanje:

- Redovito preverjajte stanje girlande, da zagotovite, da ni poškodovana.
- Očistite jo previdno z suho krpo, da odstranite prah in umazanijo.
- Izogibajte se stiku z vodo in vlago, saj to lahko poškoduje material.

3. Zbrinjavanje:

- Po koncu noči čarovnic shranite girlando na suhem mestu, da ohranite njeno kakovost do naslednjega leta.
- Če je girlanda poškodovana, jo zavržite glede na vrsto materiala (npr. papir, plastika).

Slovenski

Navodila za uporabo: Set girland Happy Halloween

1. Uporaba:

- Girlanda je namenjena za okrasitev notranjih prostorov, vrat, oken, vrtov in drugih mest med nočjo čarovnic. Lahko jo obesite na stene, strop, drevesa ali okoli drugih okraskov.
- Prepričajte se, da je girlanda varno obešena, da preprečite njen padec.

2. Vzdrževanje:

- Redno preverjajte stanje girlande, da zagotovite, da ni poškodovana.
- Očistite jo previdno z suho krpo, da odstranite prah in umazanijo.
- Izogibajte se stiku z vodo in vlago, saj to lahko poškoduje material.

3. Zavržitev:

- Po koncu noči čarovnic shranite girlando na suhem mestu, da ohranite njeno kakovost do naslednjega leta.
- Če je girlanda poškodovana, jo zavržite glede na vrsto materiala (npr. papir, plastika).

Français

Mode d'emploi : Ensemble de guirlandes Happy Halloween

1. Utilisation :

- La guirlande est conçue pour décorer des espaces intérieurs, des portes, des fenêtres, des jardins et d'autres lieux lors de la fête d'Halloween. Vous pouvez la suspendre aux murs, au plafond, aux arbres ou autour d'autres décorations.
- Assurez-vous que la guirlande est suspendue en toute sécurité pour éviter qu'elle ne tombe.

2. Entretien :

- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état de la guirlande pour vous assurer qu'elle n'est pas endommagée.
- Nettoyez-la délicatement avec un chiffon sec pour enlever la poussière et la saleté.
- Évitez tout contact avec l'eau et l'humidité, car cela pourrait endommager le matériau.

3. Élimination :

- Après la saison d'Halloween, conservez la guirlande dans un endroit sec pour préserver sa qualité jusqu'à l'année suivante.

- Si la guirlande est endommagée, jetez-la en fonction du type de matériau (par exemple, papier, plastique).
-

Español

Instrucciones de uso: Conjunto de guirnalda Happy Halloween

1. Uso:

- La guirnalda está diseñada para decorar interiores, puertas, ventanas, jardines y otros lugares durante Halloween. Se puede colgar en paredes, techos, árboles o alrededor de otras decoraciones.
- Asegúrese de que la guirnalda esté colgada de manera segura para evitar que se caiga.

2. Mantenimiento:

- Revise regularmente el estado de la guirnalda para asegurarse de que no esté dañada.
- Límpiela cuidadosamente con un paño seco para eliminar el polvo y la suciedad.
- Evite el contacto con agua y humedad, ya que esto puede dañar el material.

3. Eliminación:

- Después de la temporada de Halloween, guarde la guirnalda en un lugar seco para mantener su calidad hasta el próximo año.
 - Si la guirnalda está dañada, deséchela de acuerdo con el tipo de material (por ejemplo, papel, plástico).
-

Svenska

Bruksanvisning: Happy Halloween girlandset

1. Användning:

- Girlanden är avsedd för att dekorera inomhus, dörrar, fönster, trädgårdar och andra platser under Halloween. Den kan hängas på väggar, tak, träd eller runt andra dekorationer.
- Se till att girlanden är säkert upphängd för att förhindra att den faller.

2. Underhåll:

- Kontrollera regelbundet girlandens skick för att säkerställa att den inte är skadad.
- Rengör den försiktigt med en torr trasa för att ta bort damm och smuts.
- Undvik kontakt med vatten och fukt, eftersom detta kan skada materialet.

3. Borttagning:

- Efter Halloween-säsongen, förvara girlanden på en torr plats för att bevara dess kvalitet fram till nästa år.
 - Om girlanden är skadad, kasta den enligt materialtyp (t.ex. papper, plast).
-

Português

Instruções de uso: Conjunto de guirlandas Happy Halloween

1. Uso:

- A guirlanda é destinada à decoração de espaços internos, portas, janelas, jardins e outros lugares durante o Halloween. Pode ser pendurada em paredes, tetos, árvores ou em volta de outras decorações.
- Certifique-se de que a guirlanda está pendurada com segurança para evitar que caia.

2. Manutenção:

- Verifique regularmente o estado da guirlanda para garantir que não esteja danificada.
- Limpe-a com cuidado com um pano seco para remover poeira e sujeira.
- Evite o contato com água e umidade, pois isso pode danificar o material.

3. Eliminação:

- Após a temporada de Halloween, guarde a guirlanda em um local seco para preservar sua qualidade até o próximo ano.
 - Se a guirlanda estiver danificada, descarte-a de acordo com o tipo de material (por exemplo, papel, plástico).
-

Nederlands

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Happy Halloween slinger set

1. Gebruik:

- De slinger is bedoeld voor het decoreren van binnenruimtes, deuren, ramen, tuinen en andere plaatsen tijdens Halloween. Het kan worden opgehangen aan muren, plafonds, bomen of rond andere versieringen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de slinger veilig wordt opgehangen om te voorkomen dat deze valt.

2. Onderhoud:

- Controleer regelmatig de staat van de slinger om ervoor te zorgen dat deze niet beschadigd is.
- Reinig het voorzichtig met een droge doek om stof en vuil te verwijderen.
- Vermijd contact met water en vocht, aangezien dit het materiaal kan beschadigen.

3. Verwijdering:

- Bewaar de slinger na Halloween op een droge plaats om de kwaliteit tot het volgende jaar te behouden.
 - Als de slinger beschadigd is, gooi deze dan weg volgens het materiaaltype (bijvoorbeeld papier, plastic).
-

Italiano

Istruzioni per l'uso: Set di ghirlande Happy Halloween

1. Utilizzo:

- La ghirlanda è progettata per decorare spazi interni, porte, finestre, giardini e altri luoghi durante Halloween. Può essere appesa a pareti, soffitti, alberi o intorno ad altre decorazioni.
- Assicurati che la ghirlanda sia appesa in modo sicuro per evitare che cada.

2. Manutenzione:

- Controlla regolarmente le condizioni della ghirlanda per assicurarti che non sia danneggiata.
- Puliscila delicatamente con un panno asciutto per rimuovere polvere e sporco.
- Evita il contatto con acqua e umidità, poiché potrebbero danneggiare il materiale.

3. Smaltimento:

- Dopo la stagione di Halloween, conserva la ghirlanda in un luogo asciutto per preservarne la qualità fino al prossimo anno.
- Se la ghirlanda è danneggiata, smaltiscila in base al tipo di materiale (ad esempio, carta, plastica).